Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.20

For Official Use

Company Number

08927675

Niku Trading Limited

1/ We

John Edmund Paylor, 72 Temple Chambers, Temple Avenue, London, EC4Y OHP

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs

as at 18 October 2016

M~

Guardian Business Recovery
72 Temple Chambers
Temple Avenue

London

EC4Y OHP

Raf IPNIKNA/1P/nudl Q

For Official Use

Date 28 October 2016

1
*A5IX5419"

A13 02/11/2016 #139

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4 34-CVL

Form 4 19
Statement of Affairs
Statement as to affairs of
Niku Trading Limited

on the 18 October 2016 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name (Ameeoy  MIChAsl GILDART MCCARTHY
Signed 4’%4%

Dated pA ﬁﬁoﬂ(




Niku Trading Limited
Statement Of Affarrs as at 18 October 2016

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets.

Furmture, fitings & Equipment 505,929 00
Stock 21,750 00
Book Debts 12,402 00
Cash at Bank

Goodwill

2,090 00
4,000 00
Uncertain
Uncertain
Uncertain

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature M Date 27/10//5
S~ Y

6,050 00




Niku Trading Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 18 October 2016

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 6,090 00
Liabilities
Preferential Crediters -
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay Uncertain
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 6,090 00
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
6,090 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 6,090 00
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 6,090 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets availlable to unsecured creditors 6,090 00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 461,809 00
HMRC - PAYE/NIC 262,087 00
HMRC - VAT 117,853 00
Intercompany Loan 1,366,251 Q0
Other Loan 1,238,572 00
3,447,572 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (3,441,482 Q0)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (3,441,482 00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 200 00
200 00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (3,441,682 00)

Signature M Date Z#_Ad_//(




96 G| 9102 19YARQ0 L2

60 GLOZ J8ATTOS SdI

¢ o abed

: amjeubig
0SS WZo3
(1]4] mwo_mm ._.._OU_.._on_ _m:o.__O E:amc_u (A _waOI E:nw__mw _n_nﬁ SaTAIBG 20)IP3ID >___._. Jlayeg o0 ISEI7 OTJS3AU| Ol
002ZL) V46 LAQ A8IpnQ '§26% X0d Od auaibAq wooiysepa (e LOID
00918'¢ HV8 0L dH uuad 'aso|) smoung g Aunoag g3 001D
HNE LAAN ‘uopuoT
OO ._umow._ uoysng 9ge c®>>o._. sSuojsng .ﬁwm>>v .Loo_n_ Uiy _mu_amm :O:mm;wm_.ac_ pnesH SWoisny g anuaasy INH cOHD
000 ZZ1 863N _m_.._>.._. uodn IISEIMSN .coucwnmco._ JED >ocm>_owc_ sSWwolsny g oanuaAsy WH ZOHD
NQ9 8138
000 ‘UopuoT 'YyaImioopA ‘193118 UBIH yotmicopn ‘1ISapn 9snoH apisiaay '(06FEING) 2004 YiL L SWI0ISNY) 9 anNUaAay NH LOHD
00 Ov6'6.¢ Jov ZILNgG Buiyuopn 'peoy uojbulleg ‘asnoy abpug uoibuuing SLI0ISNYD %9 anuaAay WH 0QHD
807 NS ‘Nesseq uojoops
00 LLE'L [eA0Y 'BUET S|IIUBNIYAA 'UNOD UBIMOE ‘Bfjuan) SSaUIsng 2SNOH UBLUMOYE '§00 MuUn p1 subisaq aomtaspood S0 LOSYD
00 €€ HI'Z 84S 99u9lod ‘@)e)s3 [BUISNPU| ISM YHON ‘@Al uoping §-/ SMOI[RJPOD) 00992
00 OFL 49¢ £1.9 ‘Angizjuen yled ssauisng malasaye "Aem Juowale|n) ‘asnoH Uil P11 2uuO uonoajold a4 €040
00 8+9 H3IL 9ZNL PIOMSY 'PISULIOH ‘IH 1SInH ‘abpoT asoeusg I suonnjog auisbA pood 2042
00 000'¢ Y6 3ZOM uopuo ‘aroy Buoi g6 yuno4 1040
00 $20'C MSS8 #2300 AQiaQ '8ALQ IBNIBWMSEN 9 MOpE3N XEHIES 0042
000 336 8AS UOPUOT '13JEN USPIED JURA0D MEN 8-Gi ¥ IUN 80] ouNys3 103D
00 86¥%'t XH/. 0LMN UOpuoT ‘feAoy yed 'anusay puguaqung ¢z ‘esnoH eujous BLIOuT 0030
00 494'L NLE LLAAS UOpUOT ‘HEYAA UOIEIUB]H ‘@SNOH 0SB || xnesjeyd p seubedweys 2000
Q0 €ELL'L 771G AAS 'UOPUOT 1eNEN UBPJES) JUBAOD MaN 'BUET SWIT BUN '/Z2a/k2a NUN Spoo4 8ul4 2ISSB(D L0DD
00 06¥ NN8 SO0 Jaisayoio) ‘puers| easio ‘Aenp josyaid 1818AQ 181580100 000D
00 005 1vs 61N 'Asung Joysbeg ‘peoy abpug ‘sueagayl z abeioig mojiaA big GOHD
00€ELL'S 7L GMN uopuoT ‘peoy ajebybiH £6-¢S 'SLE @Ing ‘sniubig o2 PY1 SUOHEIIUNWWOY UYsnIY anig 082
00 008'91L 799 0L A ‘uopuoT ‘peoy Aqueg gz L-#21 ‘Wsodaq (el lled ‘0L un Hd shyooeg ef} p1 elleueyooey £080
000 UNE LMN uopuo ‘peoy yied sjuabay g1 wnpuaqig Z040
00 00S'¥ 4S€ 919S 'uopuoT 'Asspuounsg 'sieisy [eusnpul peoy 4800 ‘L un P17 sanddng [euonuer jes)feg Lod0
00 £58' (39 6M\S UOPUOT ‘PEOY JBWUBID Gi '@SNOH PIOJRISH puowp3 g Jayoing 0092
00 000'GE 8SY €N3 'pu3 siepuod ‘sjeis3 mojBisad ‘v yun AljeydsoH sgvy LOVD
0o ZvL's DN¥ 8LAAS UOpUOT ‘AgjjBA UOpURIg ‘@1IUa7) SSaUISNg apISIaAY 6SLY aiowy enby 0ovD
3 SS3IPPY aweN A9y

slo)ipasn Auedwon - g

pajywi Buipes) nyiN
K1an029Yy ssaulsng ueipiens)




99 Gl 9102 1299120 LE

60 5102 19A 08 Sdl £ Jo Z abey

. aimeubig
00 229 d3AL LNH IINH 18848 J8peD PaLlY $6-€6 Siiena |, 9010
00 0.6 SQat T uopuo] ‘aienbg abpuquiad 8z pajwin uew ajyniy, 501D
00 00S'1 HNZ OLMN uopuo |eAoy yied ‘aueq uojy 1z ‘salels3 euyda( eAewnle | v01D
00 66S'} VL 618 55040 spresas) ‘pul Buie ) ‘uwued suojsug papwi s|IQ AajleA sawey | £010
008.2 946 24N I1IBYIN0S ‘peoy juaig HJed |eujsnpu| Jeaeag ‘g-0L Jun SPOo4 PIOAA BN, Z0LD
0o vLL'GL SS1 OVH ‘Asjquispa ‘aauq sued JeyiesH g5y spoog eAlely e pl) (Uopuon} sasudiaug Sp L 101D
00 £0G'1 rOZL N3 PlRYUT 'Bue ysiew(iy ‘yied ensq ¥ #un eze| 0010
00 8% $46 1 LOd ‘puelsi BunfeH ouald ayL g '‘asnoyH [ebey P11 quadng €080
00 $SE NHY |3 uopuoT 19ang ybiy yorpaloys g£51-151 Buipe. ) pipusdg Z0S9
00842'1 D1b #INS Usploly ‘PeOY yueo gG| ‘asnoH euidy ‘g iun P11 YN asudiol Ayg L0SD

Sr0 pYH diisiny

00 €62} INoS ‘(Aepa payBUoIS HO) Aepn ajebliaoueys ‘anue) ssauisng sebAisoueyd ¢ iun P11 (MN) spood piays 0080
000 NIl 6LAAS LopuoT ‘peoy uoisbury v6s P17 {(MN) apelL |esy 204D
00 062'2 Md9 8M UOpuUOT 'pECY oIquiad /€ sjsem OMEY LO¥D
Q0 692 I79¢ GHD Jtmn_ |euysnpuj spisaa( .mbcmo ssauisng >ms>v_hm& .m?‘ nun PYT PNEALNCD J3NY 00D
00ZEL's GHZ 6ML PuUOWIYIIY ‘anuaay UAWSS 69 susod piaeQ 10dD
00 98G°1L AV6 PN 1SInypues ‘peoy uolbuldpm 0 BJUSd 0042
00 Ot9'c HVL ¥Z23 uopuon ‘alenbg Aingsuiq g1-¢1 ‘Buippng ejagey|dy a|qejuadQ 0002
00 16Z'99¢'} 119 MLAA 'uopuo '12ans AsjwnT | paitwi Auedwoy Juesneisay NYIN LOND
00 656 918 1158 10818 ‘YINowuony ‘Aep yunod s1egsiN QOND
00 2/G°6€2'1 vd6 SeNo ‘uoplog ‘Asisbury ‘sue Aspeaymn 1seQ Aspeaym Aypenopw Aoy ZOWD
00 Z¥¥'L 730 23 uopuo ‘peoy YiesH abpuqued 6zZ S18MO|4 SUBBNDOW LOWD
00 89¢'9 M2 OLMN uopuoT ‘[eA0Y ied 'peoy piojsuiey ‘Nied ssauisng wbugQ ‘¢ hun usew 00WD
00 000'SZ NEL $OS 'A8|8ARIO 'piaysay)d "‘aue yoiny) ‘ulied Jouely ‘doysyIops ayy P17 LONONISUOY 10ULYYET 2010
00 000'0E} 94/ 8113 wosd3 ‘Jeais Jsem ZZ-gl '@SnoH s)eQ pauwI siauped aoueu pinbi 101D
00 986'2 4St 2N ‘JIeYINeS 'aueT |IWPUIA YIEd BLISNPU| WIB)SBAA Jeals) 'ABpp LOSYOE( §-9 USUIT UOPUOT 00710
00 Obb't NMS8 41M UCPUOT 'J93.1S INOPJEAA 68| ‘Siaquieyd jueq 'asnoyjuad ay], papI ogiy 000D
00 69¢'9 119 MiA uopuo 1eaag Asjwin | d77 vosiuuoq ajooyer Zoro
00 ¥82 309 BMS UOpuoT ‘UNoY Aingisjued ea) Bur LOro
002:8'C ZNZ OLMN UOPUOT ‘PBOY YiBd JRIWAId /[ HUed JaIWald /| Jun o4r 00rd
3 ssalppy awep Aay

s10}Ipas) Auedwon - g
pajwi] Buipesl nyIN
K1an0903Yy ssauisng uelpienc




95 Gl 9102 48qooQ L2 60 5102 13A DS Sdt € jo ¢ abed

\%‘% aimeubis

00°2LS'LYP'E Buijjejoy sauug 65
00 00§'2 JOM[BM PIAB(Q LOMD
00 &g dHO G4M PIRISYEeAA 198115 BdS Buipuap sexiipn 00MD
00 69 748 41M ‘uopuo e8.g |adeyd jealo pi panwi sjiqoiy Ajoojan 00AD
00 000°SS 406 #1D1 ‘Winowubia] ‘peoy yied uolg 'asnoH uoyig ‘1004 1S4 pajwi suonnjog Sgl L0010
3 SSaIppY auIeN Koy

sl1o}ipaan Auedwon - g
pajwi Buipes) nyIN
A1an023y ssauIsng ueiplenc




1561 9102 890RQ L2

0102 19A 108 Sdl

L jo 1 abed

ﬁ l.‘ﬁ aineubig

002 Guiezol sanuz z
02 0 0z 0 soqebios  Q0H
08l 0 08l 0 AyueDop uosswe)  QOWH
jejoi 18410 [+1T¢) Joid SSalppy aweN Aoy

siop|oyalteys - o
payiwi Buipes | nyIN




